
NO. NOMBRE
APELLIDO PATERNO APELLIDO MATERNO

EDAD SEXO 

1 JUAN MANUEL GAYTAN CASILLAS 47 Masculino

2 HECTOR ADAN RAMIREZ NAJERA 23 Masculino

3 MARIA GUADALUPE GAMEZ ALVARADO 73 Femenino

4 GERARDO DANIEL ESCOBEDO NAJERA 32 Masculino

5 TERESO GAYTAN ALVAREZ 76 Masculino

6 CELIA GAMEZ ALVARADO 90 Femenino

7 JUANITA PINALES CORONA 29 Femenino

8 IRMA CASILLAS GAMEZ 46 Femenino

9 JESUS MANUEL HERNANDEZ GALVAN 39 Masculino

10 JOSE LUIS CASILLAS NAJERA 31 Masculino

11 DIANA JAQUELIN APRESA RAMOS 30 Femenino

12 ALMA ELIZABETH GALVAN MENDOZA 38 Femenino

13 NORMA ALICIA SIERRA DE LA ROSA 32 Femenino

14 JOSE GUADALUPE PUENTE BALDERAS 36 Femenino

15 ANTONIA MENDOZA J. GUADALUPE 48 Masculino

16 JOSE LEIJA RODRIGUEZ 38 Masculino

17 BERNARDINO CEPEDA GAYTAN 72 Masculino

18 MARIA DE LOS ANGELES MELENDEZ LOPEZ 69 Femenino

19 CELIA LOPEZ GARCIA 51 Femenino

20 MA GUADALUPE MONSIVAIS ANGUIANO 62 Femenino

21 SILVERIO FLORES MARTINEZ 33 Masculino

22 RAFAEL MENDOZA DE JESUS 53 Masculino

23 LAZARO URBANO LINARES 76 Masculino

24 TOMAS ALVAREZ FLORES 79 Masculino

25 ROGELIO RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 69 Masculino

26 MARIA GARCIA SALAS 91 Femenino

27 GLORIA FLORES GARCIA 67 Femenino

28 SANTIAGO MARTINEZ ARREDONDO 73 Masculino

29 JULIA RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 78 Femenino

30 MIGUEL ANGEL CAMPOS GUTIERREZ 34 Masculino

31 EUSEBIO LEDEZMA ALMAGUER 49 Masculino

32 JOSE MANUEL OLVERA TOVAR 55 Masculino

33 LIDIO LEDEZMA MONTELONGO 59 Masculino

34 FRANCISCO LEDEZMA VENEGAS 47 Masculino

35 ADELIA ZARATE VEGA 57 Femenino

36 HERMELINDA VAZQUEZ LEDEZMA 26 Femenino

37 FRANCISCO VAZQUEZ LOPEZ 81 Masculino

38 EFREN OLVERA VENEGAS 47 Femenino

39 BERNARDA ALMAGUER MONTELONGO 60 Femenino

40 YESENIA MARIA LEDEZMA CASTRO 32 Femenino

41 WILLAM MARTIN LUNA CEPEDA 27 Masculino

42 GERARDO  LUNA RAMOS 50 Masculino

PADRON DE BENEFICIARIOS 



43 JAVIER CASTRO LUNA 34 Masculino

44 JESUS  LOPEZ RUIZ 31 Masculino

45 J. ROSARIO LOPEZ LUNA 55 Masculino

46 MARIA MAGDALENA LUNA RIOS 22 Femenino

47 MA. MAGDALENA LUNA DE LA ROSA 49 Femenino

48 CARLOS RUIZ CASTRO 49 Masculino

49 J. GUADALUPE GALAVIZ SILVA 48 Masculino

50 ELIZABETH ESCOBEDO GAMEZ 38 Femenino

51 MARTHA PATRICIA SEGURA GARCIA 37 Femenino

52 ENRIQUE LUNA MARTINEZ 58 Masculino

53 MARIA DE LA LUZ HERNANDEZ GALVAN 60 Femenino

54 FRANCISCO JAVIER LUNA GUTIERREZ 34 Femenino

55 MA. DEL CARMEN GUTIERREZ SEGURA 55 Femenino

56 IVAN DE JESUS MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ 30 Masculino

57 KARLA JANETH GARCIA ROSALES 30 Femenino

58 FRANCISCO JAVIER LUNA HERNANDEZ 30 Masculino

59 FIDENCIA ISABEL RIOS RIOS 29 Femenino

60 WENDY JOHANNA DELGADO RAMOS 21 Femenino

61 MARIA DEL ROSARIO QUIROZ AVILA 35 Femenino

62 PETRA GUERRERO RIOS 52 Femenino

63 CECILIA MONTSERRATH ROJAS QUINTERO 29 Femenino

64 NATIVIDAD ALMAGUER LEDEZMA 57 Femenino

65 MA. SAN JUANA GAMEZ VERA 51 Femenino

66 MA. CONCEPCION RIVERA ALVARADO 42 Femenino

67 JULIA GAYTAN CASILLAS 41 Femenino

68 ARTURO CELESTINO GONZALES 40 Masculino

69 PASCUALA HERNANDEZ CRUZ 46 Femenino

70 GLORIA IMELDA TORRES CONTRERAS 50 Femenino

71 JOSEFINA CELESTINO MARTINEZ 39 Femenino

72 JOSE HILARIO RAMIREZ TORRES 54 Femenino

73 MANUEL RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ 72 Masculino

74 ELISA GARCIA REYNA 39 Femenino

75 JUANA LOPEZ ANGUIANO 51 Femenino

76 ELVIRA ANGUIANO VAZQUEZ 55 Femenino

77 GRACIELA SANCHEZ RAMIREZ 35 Femenino

78 ENRIQUE GARCIA TORRES 47 Masculino

79 JENNIFER ANAKAREN LUNA LINARES 23 Femenino

80 PAULA CEPEDA GOMEZ 44 Femenino

81 TERESA DE JESUS LUNA VEGA 39 Femenino

82 MARIA DE JESUS PEDROSA TORRES 48 Femenino

83 TEODULA CEPEDA LEVANO 46 Femenino

84 LAZARO URBANO LINARES 64 Masculino

85 REINALDO MARTINEZ LEDESMA 57 Masculino

86 SILVERIO FLORES MARTINEZ 67 Masculino

87 TOMAS ALVAREZ FLORES 67 Masculino

88 RAFAEL MENDOZA DE JESUS 55 Masculino

89 MARIA GARCIA SALAS 92 Femenino



90 ROGELIO RODRIGUEZ GONZALES 73 Masculino

91 GLORIA FLORES GARCIA 68 Femenino

92 SANTIAGO MARTINEZ ARREDONDO 74 Masculino

93 JULIA RODRIGUEZ GONZALES 79 Femenino

94 MIGUEL ANGEL CAMPOS GUTIERREZ 35 Masculino

95 MARIA DE LOS ANGELES MELENDEZ LOPEZ 63 Femenino

96 JOSE RODRIGUEZ LEIJA 29 Masculino

97 CELIA LOPEZ GARCIA 52 Femenino

98 BERNARDINO CEPEDA GAYTAN 73 Masculino

99 MA GUADALUPE MONSIVAIS ANGUIANO 60 Femenino

100 ANTONIA MENDOZA ROJAS 47 Femenino

101 JOSE GUADALUPE BALDERAS PUENTE 37 Masculino

102 DIANA JAQUELIN RAMOS APRESA 26 Femenino

103 ALMA ELIZABETH GALVAN MENDOZA 30 Femenino

104 NORMA ALICIA SIERRA DE LA ROSA 27 Femenino

105 ELDA OVIEDO POSADA 56 Femenino

106 TOMAS SANCHEZ ZAPATA 32 Masculino

107 JUANA CARDONA MONTOYA 75 Femenino

108 J CIRILO ROSALES SANCHES 50 Masculino

109 JORGE SANCHEZ ZAPATA 53 Masculino

110 DELIA LUEVANO SANCHES 28 Femenino

111 MERCEDES DCEPEDA LOPEZ 75 Femenino

112 FRANCISCO LOPEZ ZAPATA 73 Masculino

113 JOSEFINA SANCHEZ ALVARADO 77 Femenino

114 IGNACIA SANCHEZ CEPEDA 54 Masculino

115 JOSE LUIS CASILLAS NAJERA 33 Masculino

116 JESUS MANUEL HERNANDEZ GALVAN 40 Masculino

117 IRMA CASILLAS GAMEZ 47 Femenino

118 JUANITA PINALES CORONA 30 Femenino

119 CELIA GAMEZ ALVARADO 91 Femenino

120 TERESO GAYTAN ALVAREZ 77 Masculino

121 GERARDO DANIEL ESCOBEDO NAJERA 33 Masculino

122 MARIA GUADALUPE GAMEZ ALVARADO 74 Femenino

123 HECTOR ADAN RAMIREZ NAJERA 24 Masculino

124 JUAN MANUEL GAYTAN CASILLAS 48 Masculino

125 ARMANDO MANUEL HERNANDEZ PANTOJA 23 Masculino

126 PATRICIA GUADALUPE VENEGAS TOVAR 24 Femenino

127 DANIEL VENEGAS TREJO 79 Masculino

128 MICAELA AGUILAR NIETO 47 Femenino

129 TITO DE LA CRUS ALVARADO 51 Masculino

130 ANTONIO TOVAR CARDONA 79 Masculino

131 JESUS DE LA CRUS GALLEGOS 40 Masculino

132 ALEJANDRO HERNANDEZ TOVAR 23 Masculino

133 NELY VENEGAS TOVAR 22 Femenino

134 ALMA GALLEGOS ROJAS 59 Femenino


